

Memo No: 27.12.2637.225.02.015.23.181

Date: 14-11-2023

e-Tender Notice (OTM)

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) for Procurement of following Works. Tender submission deadlines are mentioned below:

e-Tender ID	Description of Work	Online (e-GP System) Tender Publication Date & Time	Tender Document Last Selling Date and Time	Tender Closing Date and Time
861681	Transportation of Electrical Materials/ Equipment from Different PBS/ Warehouse to PBS's under Dhaka Zone (South).	40.57	04 December 2023 02:00 PM	05 December 2023 11:00 AM
881066	Water Repellent (solvent based) Coating Works on Outer Wall of BREB Head Quarter Building and Training Academy Building.		04 December 2023 03:00 PM	05 December 2023 12:00 NOON

This is Online Tender, Where only e-tender will be accepted in the national e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any e-GP registered Banks branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP helpdesk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).



বাপবিবো/জন

বাংলাদেশ পল্লী বিদ্যুতায়ন বোর্ড Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board

৾) ২০২৩-২০২৪

(Abdul Latif Sardar)
Superintending Engineer
Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board
Dhaka Zone (South), Executive Building,
Nikunja-02, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229.
E-mail: sebrebdhksouth@gmail.com

Syrallseuin 14:11:2023

(নোঃ সাজাদ হোসেন) সহকারী প্রকৌশলী ঢাহা জোন (দঃ), বাপবিবো,ঢাহা।

38/37/2026

(আঃ শতিফ সরদার) তত্ত্বাবধায়ক প্রকৌশলী নমা জেন দেলিক সম্পরিক সম্প